
 1 

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT FOR 
INTERIM CHIEF OF POLICE  

 
  

1. On February 9, 2017, The Kensington Police Protection and Community Services 
District (“District”) Board of Directors approved an employment agreement with 
Rickey L. Hull (“Hull”) appointing Hull as Interim General Manager/Chief of Police 
(Original Agreement”).  The Original Agreement took effect on December 16, 2016 
and expired on May 17, 2017; and 

 
2. On May 11, 2017, the Board of Directors approved the First Amendment to the 

Original Agreement, to reflect that the District had retained a new general manager, 
extending the term of the Original Agreement to the earlier of June 30, 2017 or the 
start date of said general manager.   

 
3. On June 8, 2017, the Board of Directors approved the Second Amendment to the 

Original Agreement, providing for Hull to cease performing the duties of Interim 
General Manager and extending the remainder of the Original Agreement to 
December 17, 2017. 

 
4. On December 14, 2017, the Board of Directors approved an Amended Employment 

Agreement with Hull (“2017 Agreement”), which clarified Hull’s duties as Interim 
Chief of Police, extended Hull’s tenure in that position until June 30, 2018 and 
authorized the parties to mutually agree to extend the contract to December 31, 2018.   

 
5. The parties now wish to extend the term of the 2017 Agreement to June 30, 2019.   

 
 In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 
 
1. Section 2.A is hereby modified to extend the term of the 2017 Agreement until June 30, 
2019. 

2. Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, the remaining provisions of the 2017 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.   

SIGNATURES: 
 
Kensington Police Protection and 
Community 
Services District Board of Directors 
 
       
Rachelle Sherris-Watt, President 
 
Date:         
 
 

 
Interim Chief of Police Hull 
 
 
 
       
Rickey L. Hull 
 
Date:         
 
 


